

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4092 OF 2000

KERALA STATE ELEC.BOARD & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KURIEN E.KALATHIL & ORS

Respondent(s)

( for directions and office report )

Date: 02/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

For state of Kerala:

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Parkash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Pillai, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to file reply to I.A. No. 6. The respondents will have two weeks' time thereafter to file rejoinder.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master