

¢

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.6

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4092 OF 2000

KERALA STATE ELEC.BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KURIEN E. KALATHIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

By virtue of the impugned judgment of the High Court, the Kerala State Electricity Board is liable to pay certain amount to the petitioner-contractor. There is a dispute regarding the quantum of the amount payable. This Court, vide judgment dated 19.7.2000, had confirmed the finding of the High Court. The petitioner-contractor would be at liberty to move the High Court of Kerala seeking further steps for the recovery of the amount and if there is any dispute between the petitioner-contractor and the Electricity Board, the High Court would consider the same and issue appropriate directions within a reasonable time.

I.A.No.6 is accordingly disposed of, with liberty to the petitioner-contractor to move the High Court. No costs.

...CJI.

(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

.....J.
(V.S. SIRPURKAR)

NEW DELHI;
24TH SEPTEMBER, 2007.
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4092 OF 2000

KERALA STATE ELEC.BOARD & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KURIEN E.KALATHIL & ORS
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
applicant(s)

Mr.F.S.Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.
Mr.Fazlin Anam, Adv.
Mr.K.K.Vijayan, Adv.
Mr.Dileep Pillai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.6 is disposed of, in terms of the signed order. No costs.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)